
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1831
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2002
INDO MYANMAR BORDER TRADE TALKS
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indo- Myanmar border trade talks were held in New Delhi recently;

(b) if so, the details of subjects discussed;

(c) whether India, exports many items through Myanmar to various other countries; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a) & (b) : The Eighth National Level Meeting between India and Myanmar was held in New Delhi on 10-11 July 2002. The talks covered a wide range of subjects including usual trade matters aimed at facilitating enhancement of the level of bilateral trade.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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